1
®
ISL99201
FN6742.0Data Sheet February 27, 2009
Filterless High Efficiency 1.5W Class D
Mono Amplifier
The ISL99201 is a fully integrated high efficiency class-D
mono amplifier. It is designed to maximize performance for

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL99201
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
GAIN SETTING
(dB)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
Tape & Reel
(Pb-Free) PKG. DWG. #
ISL99201IRTAZ-T (Notes 1, 2) 201A 6 -40 to +85 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
ISL99201IRTAZ-TK (Notes 1, 2) 201A 6 -40 to +85 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
ISL99201IRTBZ-T (Notes 1, 2) 201B 9.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
ISL99201IRTBZ-TK (Notes 1, 2) 201B 9.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
ISL99201IRTCZ-T (Notes 1, 2) 201C 12 -40 to +85 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
ISL99201IRTCZ-TK (Notes 1, 2) 201C 12 -40 to +85 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
ISL99201IRTDZ-T (Notes 1, 2) 201D Prog. -40 to +85 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
ISL99201IRTDZ-TK (Notes 1, 2) 201D Prog. -40 to +85 8 Ld 3x3 TDFN L8.3x3A
ISL99201IIAZ-T (Notes 1, 3, 4)      201A 6 -40 to +85 9 Ball WLCSP W3x3.9C
ISL99201IIAZ-TK (Notes 1, 3, 4) 201A 6 -40 to +85 9 Ball WLCSP W3x3.9C
ISL99201IIBZ-T (Notes 1, 3, 4)    201B 9.6 -40 to +85 9 Ball WLCSP W3x3.9C
ISL99201IIBZ-TK (Notes 1, 3, 4) 201B 9.6 -40 to +85 9 Ball WLCSP W3x3.9C
ISL99201IICZ-T (Notes 1, 3, 4)    201C 12 -40 to +85 9 Ball WLCSP W3x3.9C
ISL99201IICZ-TK (Notes 1, 3, 4) 201C 12 -40 to +85 9 Ball WLCSP W3x3.9C
ISL99201IIDZ-T (Notes 1, 3, 4)     201D Prog. -40 to +85 9 Ball WLCSP W3x3.9C
ISL99201IIDZ-TK (Notes 1, 3, 4)   201D Prog. -40 to +85 9 Ball WLCSP W3x3.9C
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil